20240104000003640 01/04/2024.01:45:25 PM DEEDS 1/3

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Richmond B. Gunter
MUNCIE & MATTSON, P.C.
P.O. BOX 3208
AUBURN, ALABAMA 36831
334.821.7301
23-2904

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, to the undersigned After Jack LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as Grantor) in hand paid by Shiloh Calera Development LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as Grantee), the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee that certain parcel of real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as:

Lots 137-147 (inclusive) and Lots 153-165 (inclusive), Shiloh Creek-Phase II, Sector 4, according to and as shown on that certain map or plat of said subdivision filed for record in Plat Book 59 at Page 4, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

This conveyance and the warranties hereinafter contained are made subject to any and all easements, covenants, and rights-of-way of record in said county affecting said described property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Grantee, its successors and assigns, in fee simple, forever.

AND THE SAID GRANTOR, does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that it is free from all encumbrances except as stated above, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20240104000003640 01/04/2024 01:45:25 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor	, After Jack L	LC hereto sets	its signature and se	eal on this the
3RP day of JANUARY, 2024	<u></u>			
After Jack LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company	· •			
By:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF COUNTY OF				
I, a notary public, in and for said county and Manager of After Jack LLC, an Alabama lim and who is known to me, acknowledged beforeonveyance, he, in said capacity and with ful bears date.	ore me on this lauthority, ex	company, is signed and that, being ecuted the same	ned to the foregoing informed of the cose voluntarily on the	conveyance, ntents of said day the same
Given under my hand and official scal this the	he <u>J</u> day	of Janua	14 ₂₀ 2.4	
AUBLIC STATE AT ATTACK	Notary Publications of the My commissions of the My commission of the M	c M	My Commission October 31, 2	Expires
Send Tax Notice to: 421 Opelika Road				
Auburn, AL 36830				

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	After Jack LLC 761 Bynum Cutoff Road Eastaboga, AL 36260	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Shiloh Calera Development LLC 421 Opelika Road Auburn, AL 36830
Property Address	24 lots in Shiloh Creek (Lots 137-147 and Lots 153-165) Calera, AL 35040	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price Or Actual Value Or Assessor's Market Value	<u>\$</u>
•	rice or actual value claimed on this fort ecordation of documentary evidence is		following documentary evidence:
If the conveyan			ired information referenced above
		ructions	
	and mailing address - provide the nam nt mailing address.	e of the person or perso	ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name being conveyed	and mailing address - provide the named.	e of the person or perso	ns to whom interest to property is
• •	ss - the physical address of the property to the property was conveyed.	being conveyed, if ava	ilable. Date of Sale - the date on
-	price - the total amount paid for the pure instrument offered for record.	rchase of the property, b	ooth real and personal, being
conveyed by th	if the property is not being sold, the true e instrument offered for record. This me e assessor's current market value.		-
current use valu	rovided and the value must be determined by uation, of the property as determined by for property tax purposes will be used § 40-22-1 (h).	the local official charg	ed with the responsibility of
accurate. I furth	pest of my knowledge and belief that the her understand that any false statements ed in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	s claimed on this form n	
$\overline{\mathbf{c}_{\alpha}}$	and Recorded Official Public Recorderified by) udge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County	Print After Yaok L Sign Grantor/Gran	tee/ Owner/Agent) circle one

alling 5. Buyl

Clerk

Shelby County, AL

20240104000003640

\$96.00 JOANN

01/04/2024 01:45:25 PM

Form RT-1